A temporary permit for mining in conjunction with a 
specific road project may be allowed with a Certificate of Compliance 
provided all of the following conditions are met: 

(A) All mining and restoration shall be completed within one year from the 

date of permit issuance. 

(B) A maximum of fifteen thousand (15,000) cubic yards may be removed 
from any individual property.  A Conditional Use Permit must be 
obtained and Mining Ordinance regulations must be complied with for 
projects involving the removal of more than fifteen thousand (15,000) 
cubic yards.. 

(C) The proposed mining area must be within one-half (1/2) mile of the road 

project. 

(D) The property on which the mining is to occur must be at least ten (10) 
acres in size, zoned Agricultural, and be in an unplatted area.